BASSET HOUND CLUB OF



SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA'S 65TH ANNUAL PICNIC

Sunday, October 20, 2019 10:00 am to 3:00 pm ARCADIA PARK, Santa Anita Ave. & Huntington Dr., Arcadia, CA

The Basset Hound Club of Southern California, Inc. (BHCSC) invites everyone who loves Basset Hounds to attend our **65th annual Basset Hound Picnic.** It's a fun day with contests and prizes, plus a chance to show off your Basset. Net proceeds from food sales and entries will go into the club's Basset Hound Relief Fund to assist with the rescue, fostering and helping specific needs of Basset Hounds. Come enjoy the day of fun with other Basset Hound owners

and learn more about our wonderful breed.



PICNIC THEME: Patriotic, honoring the five branches of the military.

BASSET RESCUE RAFFLES. Basset Hound rescue organizations will be present to raise money for their organizations.

VENDOR LANE. Look for exciting basset related items to be available from vendors and the BHCSC booth.



BBQ HOT DOG LUNCH

Available at a nominal fee.

Basset Hound All Day FUN PASS

Center Ring Games:

Most Spots Cookie Toss

Best Trick Howling

Tail Wagging Longest Ears

Saddest Face Biggest Paws

Oldest Basset

FREE BASSET PARADE for all

Adopted and rescued basset hounds.

Costume Contests (props allowed)

Most Humorous Crazy Hat

Most Elegant Most Look A Like

Pre-Registration open 9 am

Day of Show Registration 9:30-Noon

Picnic Games/Raffles 10 am to 3 pm

Thanks to Marianne Lovejoy, AKC Canine Good Citizen and Best Trick testing will be offered at the picnic for anyone interested in obtaining the titles for their basset hound. Register separately at the picnic with Marianne at her ring setup. **DIRECTIONS:** Take the 210 Freeway to Santa Anita Avenue exit SOUTH to Huntington Drive. The park is located at the corner of Santa Anita Avenue and Huntington Drive. The Basset Hound Picnic is located at the NORTHWEST corner of the park. Look for us close to the picnic tables. FREE PARKING. More detailed directions as well as a connection to Google Maps is available at www.bhcsc.com.



Basset Hound FUN PASS—\$15.00 for first Basset owned by a family and \$5.00 for each additional Basset owned by the same family. Purchase a FUN PASS for each Basset you want to enter in the contests and receive an arm band to wear when entering the ring with your Basset. The all day FUN PASS cover all contests in the Center Ring for the whole day of fun. Check the club's website, www.bhcsc.com, for additional information and updates.

BASSET HOUND FUN PASS PRE-REGISTRATION FORM

Pre-registration must be received by October 16, 2019

SEND TO:	Name	
BHCSC c/o H. Hurford	Address	
22422 Dardenne Street		StateZip
Calabasas, CA 91302	Email	
Make checks payable to	BHCSC.	
1st Basset at \$15.00 Name		Additional Bassets at \$5.00 each:
Name (s),		

PICNIC RULES: NO DRIVING ON PARK GRASS. No puppies under 3 months. No puppy sales in the park. No offering of stud services. No unauthorized sales in area. ALL DOGS MUST HAVE CURRENT SHOTS. ALL dogs must be on a leash, in a crate or x-pen and UNDER THE FULL CONTROL of the owner at ALL times. Everyone to clean up after his/her dogs. Judges decisions are final.

Waiver of Responsibility & Liability

In consideration of the acceptance of this entry and holding of this event and of the opportunity to have our dog judged to win prizes, I (we) agree to hold harmless the event-giving club, Basset Hound Club of Southern California, Inc. (BHCSC), their members, directors, officers, agents, and the owner and/or lessor of the premises and any provider of services that are necessary to hold this event and employees or volunteers of the aforementioned parties, and any judge judging at this event, harmless from any claim for loss or injury which may be alleged to have been caused directly or indirectly to any person or thing by the act of this dog while in or about the event premises or grounds or near the entrance thereto, and I (we) personally assume ALL responsibility and liability for any such claim; and I (we) further agree to hold the aforementioned parties harmless from any claim for loss, injury or damage to this dog.

Signed_	_ Date
6	_